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BZA APPLJ:CA'l'J:ON FORM 

GENERAL J:NFOm.!A'l'J:ON 

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following: 

Special Permit: Variance: -z..X......;..._ __ Appeal: 

PETITIONER: 1\let\'-C.. -\-~t\0 l ?£,( 
PETITIONER • s ADDRESS: u::r=:tC?<.i\i(""$~1 {]&rM_~~l3 g 
LOCATION OF PROPERTY: __ -::::5..:::·-~---=:::~=---:------------------­
TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: S'l 1'\&l-e ~~ ZONING DISTRICT: 

REASON FOR PETITION: 

~ Additions New Structure 

--- Change in Use/Occupancy Parking 

___ Conversion to Addi'l Dwelling Unit's ___ Sign 

Dormer Subdivision ---
X Other: 8dri q ;:5(1}.{l./l evr1!cj f.XX&t {)oO(Y Or1 /l..·lr- si&.e ' 

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL: 

'fro\'osd \S -b at&& a p?Ccill uocb -b ~vev-~wtlUV\ . 
ew\mJJ~ l~ctk4> !btlli',~=::-&:e H@.td s1 k~<!li.) uuLudt.. 
·u,HD.te~':l\t_g \ADV\:-QC>I\,~~ £'0-ffl b£f ;)bS,f 

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED: 

Article S: Section S: d.[ @I ll.e'. ®ss-9ocr\ll...b@. / F, ll-,'i? , 
Article S Section S,' ~ \) -rg ~ S"-/ ;-(".3j.;;)(~) Rt',S,&e 5PHoacfk _ 
Article ___ Section ---------------------

Applicants for a Variance must complete Pages 1-5 
Applicants for a Special Permit must complete Pages 1-4 and 6 
Applicants for an Appeal to the BZA of a Zoning determination 
Inspectional Services Department must attach a statement concerning the 
for the appeal 

Original Signature(s): 

Address: 

Tel. No.: 

(D(b 1M bJit &%<: I V\'1 Pr Ddt 3 g-­
<?~7-~l\~ -Q:=t3-Y= 

E-Mail Address: ~Q I:£C1...~ cu\ .~OWl 

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 2) 



BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION 

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returned t o 
The Secretary of the Board o f Zoning Appeals. 

State that !/We own the property located at 

which is the subject o f th is zoning applicati on . 

The recor d title of t h is property is in the name o f /f(f1;ZC C. /&/ztr< f-' 
A/Adele) .ve C.. M /ztfi 

*Pursuan t to a deed o f du ly r ecorded in t he 

County Registry of Deeds at Book {6 0 7 3 , Pag 

South 

Middlesex Registry Di strict o f Land Court , Certi f i c a te No . ____________________ __ 

Book Page 

SIGNATURE BY 
AUTHORIZED 

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to repr esent petitioner may be requested. 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts , County of 

The above- name NML-G Wobe r d- tbdd e: l\e c Ho lzc< persona 

this IS of JuY\e.. , 20__u_ , and made oath 

~ ALEKSANDRA MIELOCH 

m
~~ . Common~e~l~~~i~~~·s""a-c.,-hu-s-et,.,...ts-t------1-----f'--'-~c::....._,__:::;_ _____ No La r y 

~if My Commission Expires 
ex i · · October 12,2023 My commission 

• If ownership is not shown in recorded deed , e . g . if by court order , recent 
deed , or inheritance , please include documentation . 
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BZA APPLICATION FORM 

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE 

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH IN 
COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10: 

A) A Literal enforcement of the 
substantial hardship, financial 
the following reasons: 

provisions 
or otherwise, 

of this 
to the 

Ordinance 
petitioner 

would involve a 
or appellant for 

The proposed entry porch would provide this home with a neccessary and minimal 
amount of essential coverage from rain snow and ~c~ng in the area immediately 
adjoining the primary entry door. The current lack of protection for people and 
packages at teh entryeway is a hardship for the recent owners, who are senior 
citizens who intend to be long term residents and have safety concerns. 

B) The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil 
conditions, shape or topography of such land or structures and especially 
affecting such land or structures but not affecting generally the zoning district 
in which it is located for the following reasons: 

The hardship stems from the unusually small lot size and existing minimal 
nonconforming setbacks that prevent the addition of any entry coverage without 
violating the ordinance both for side setvback and for overall GFA. 

C) DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER: 

~ Substantial detriment to the public good for the following reasons: 

The proposed entry porch is both modestly and appropriately sized for the 
scale of the neighborhood, and would not pose a detriment. 

2) Relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the 
intent or purpose of this Ordinance for the following reasons: 

Relief would ameliorate the constraints presented by this particular parcel's 
nonconforming configuration without affect to overall ordinance intent. 

* If You have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the applicable legal 
requirements, you should consult with your own attorney. 



BZA APPLICATION FORM 

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION 

APPLICANT: Amy Semmes, A.I.A PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY : single family residence 

LOCATION: 60 Foster St Cambridge, MA 

PHONE: 

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: 

LOT AREA: 

RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR AREA 
TO LOT AREA: 2 

LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT: 

SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 

DEPTH 

SETBACKS IN FEET: FRONT 

REAR 

LEFT SIDE 

RIGHT SIDE 

SIZE OF BLDG.: HEIGHT 

LENGTH 

WIDTH 

RATIO OF USABgE OPEN SPACE 
TO LOT AREA: 

NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 

REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY : 

EXISTING 
CONDITIONS 

2196 

2719 

.80 

2719 

41.5 

73.5 avg 

4.7 

29.5 

2.7 

2.7 

28.6 

38.1 

28.7 

.33 

1 

REQUESTED 
CONDITIONS 

2222 

2719 

.82 

2719 

41.5 

73.5 avg 

4.7 

29.5 

2.7 

2.7 

28.6 

38.1 

31.9 

.33 

1 

ZONE: Residence C-1 Zone 

single family residence 

ORDINANCE 
REQUIREMENTS 

2039 

5000 

.75 

1500 

50 

100 

10 

20 

7.5 

7.5 

35 

n/a 

n/a 

.30 

1 

(max.) 

(min.) 

(max.) 

(min.) 

(min.) 

(min.) 

(min.) 

(min.) 

(min.) 

(max.) 

(min.) 

(max.) 

NO. OF PARKING SPACES: 0 0 1 (min./max) 

NO. OF LOADING AREAS: 

DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. 
ON SAME LOT: 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a n/a (min.) 

n/a n/a (min.) 

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same lot, 
and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc. 

2 1/2 story wood framed single family residence 

I 

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 
REGULATIONS) . 

5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL 

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5') 
DIVIDED BY LOT AREA. 

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 
DIMENSION OF 15'. 



BZA APPLICATION FORM 

GBNERAL INFO~J:ON 2017 JlJL 13 

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal foe;.'f,uCI!<:f¥lf>,>r#,.n:.lf 12: 13 
17fiFiJDG- . IIJ::. {',·· '/ t ftA '-· I )' •• 

Special Permit: Variance: A Appeal·: • SSAcH£Lcfii( 
srrrs 

PETITIONER: 1\lett-C.. -\- W.o&-e\.~ V\e.. +\0 \ ?£.( 
PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: ~S'~ Caw-t~~l3& 
LOCATION OF PROPERTY: __ s~· ~___:=:==~"""":""""---------------­
TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: S'l "'&\-e ~~ ZONING DISTRICT: 

REASON FOR PETITION: 

~ Additions New Structure 

__ Change in Use/Occupancy Parking 

__ Conversion to Addi'l Dwelling Unit's __ Sign 

__ Dormer Subdivision 

X Other: Add q :51YJ(t.l/ evr~ pcxc/J1 f)oC>P &n /l...'tr si&R.. . 

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL: 

fro\)o.sQ \5 -b at&& a ~dd n.c% -6 ~vev~VV!A.tV\ . 
evt\<ru«!~ I~ t.btft{IVI';"&£ H~,fd stk~Q/LJ ootudL 
'lfA(!)e&S?S~ IADV\~~W-YL!j ~ffl blf ;)bS.f 

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED: 

Article s: Section s: a[ @I 12.ot. ®SS~QCS"[t"U..m_ IF, It'~?. 
Article S section -( 0 \) -rq ~ S-l ;-(".31.;;>6;) R£~ ~&e ~acfY_ 
Article Section ---- -----------------------------

Data: '1LUIP I~ lclol3": 

Address: 

Tel. No.: 

C?{j)w bill&.~ 
1 

rn Pt- D~38"' 
<?~=t-all-~ -tk:t3:{ 

E-Mail Address: 1mt'<!.-lAP ~~j_~ £U\ ,Q.O)'Vl 

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 2) 
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220-166 

Bradbury St 

220-148 

220-105 
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63 Fostf St 

220-150 
61 Foster St 

220-21 

c 
220-170 

220-169 
{ db ry St 32 Bradbury St J 34 Bra u 38 Bradb ry St 

~ 

220-177 

220-165 

220-172 

/ 8 Foster P 
220-66 

2 Foster PI 

220-65 

I 
22~-17 
I 

!_______ 

22 Bradbury S 

24 Bradbury S 

26 Bradbury S 

28 Bradbury St 



220-17 
DAVIS, JUDY 
20 SPARKS ST. 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

220-104 
RUSH, DAVID & CATHARINE D. RUSH 
68 FOSTER ST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

220-130 
CURTIS, MATTHEW W. 
50 FOSTERST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

220-166 
SINGER, LEONARD & BARBARA SINGER 
18 SPARKS ST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

220-169 
HORIATIS, ARTHUR 
32 BRADBURY ST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

220-21 
BONNEY, CHARLES M. II & ANN A. B. BONNEY 
52 FOSTER ST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

220-105 
HERRICK, DAVID P. & ELLEN HERRICK 
62 FOSTER ST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

220-147 
ALLEN, WHITNEY H. & 
CHRISTOPHER R .. BINGHAM 
65 FOSTER ST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

220-167 
ROSE, SANFORD & CONNIE J. VAN RHEENEN 
36 BRADBURY ST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

220-170 
ALONSO, MARY ELLEN 
30 BRADBURY ST. 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

220-106 
HOLZER, MARC G. & MADELEINE C. HOLZER 
60 FOSTER ST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

220-71 
MASTERSON, DEBORAH C. 
53 FOSTER ST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

220-149 
FISHMAN, CAROL L., 
TR 59 FOSTER ST RL TV TR 
59 FOSTERST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

220-168 
BURT, LAURIE 
34 BRADBURY ST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138 

220-177 
CAMBRIDGE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
4 CAMBRIDGE CENTER 2ND FLR 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142 
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60 FOSTER STREET, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 
APPLICANT: PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY: SINGLE F~MILY RESIDENCE 

MARC & MADELEINE HOLZER REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY: UNCHANGED 

DRAWING INDEX 
DATE ISSUED 

r- r-

... IJ 

c.i'l 0 2 
L1J 

0::: Oil 
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:E 
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0 oo" LlJ :g l1) :E :E 

"' E 
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V> ....... QJ 

V') z ~ V1 
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<:( 0 i5 

N ~ :1 
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PHONE: (SEE APPUCA llON) ZONE: RESIDENCE C-1 ISSUED OR REISSUED WITH ~EVISION 
I I • II) 0 

[J REISSUED l't1THOUT REVISION ,.!. ;r 
EXISTING CONO. REQUESTED COND. ORDINANCE REQS. 

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: 2.196 SF 2,222 SF 2,039 SF 

LOT AREA: 2,719 SF UNCHANGED 5,000 SF 

RATIO OF GFA/LOT AREA: .80 .82 .75 

LOT AREA PER DWELL'G UNIT: 2,719 SF UNCHANGED 1,500 SF 

0 
b! w 

(/) 

5 

~ w 
0:: 

:::::li SE 
~ aJ 
(..) ~ 
t-! < (/) 

~ s: 
AO.O COVER/ DRAI't1NG UST/ DIMENSIONAL FORM • • 

• 
<:( 
:E 

SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH: 41.5 FEET UNCHANGED 50 FEET 

DEPTH: 73.5 FEET (AVG) UNCHANGED 100 FEET 

SETBACKS IN FEET: FRONT: 4.7 FEET UNCHANGED 10 FEET 

LEFT SIDE: 2.7 FEET UNCHANGED 7.5 FEET 

RIGHT SIDE 2.7 FEET UNCHANGED 7.5 FEET 

REAR: 29.5 FEET UNCHANGED 20 FEET 

SIZE OF BLDG.: HEIGHT: 28.6 FEET UNCHANGED 35 FEET 

LENGTH: 38.1 FEET UNCHANGED N/A 

WIDTH: 28.7 FEET 31.9 FEET N/A 

RAllO USABLE OPEN SP./LOT: .33 UNCHANGED .30 

NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS: 1 UNCHANGED 1 

NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES: 0 UNCHANGED 1 PER D.U. 

EX0.1 PHOTOS OF EXISllNG ENTRY AREA • [J 

A0.1 CERllFIEO PLOT PLAN • 
A0.2 SCHEMA llC SITE PLAN-PROPOSED • • 
A0.3 FLOOR PLANS/ AREA. CALCULAllONS • 
EX1.0 EXISllNG RIGHT SIDE/ENTRY ELEVA llONI • D 

A1.0 PROPOSED RIGHT SIDE/ENTRY ELEVAllONI • [J 

EX1.1 EXISllNG FRONT ELEVAllONI • D 

A1.1 PROPOSED FRONT ELEVA llONI • D 

EX2.0 EXISllNG ENTRYWA Y -DETAILS • D 

A2.0 PROPOSED ENTRANCE PORCH- DETAILS • D 

... 
L1J 
~ I-0 V') 

~ _J ca 
:E ~ 
<:( z 
u -

~ I-... 
L1J 
L1J 0 
~ ......... 
I- I-
V') L1.J 

NUMBER OF LOADING AREAS: N/A N/A N/A 

DISTANCE TO BLD'G @SAME LO N/A N/A N/A 

DESCRIBE OTHER OCCUPANCIES 

~ 
L1.J 

L1J I 
I-

V') 

V') ~ 
ADJ. BUILDINGS ON SAME LOT, 

N/A ETC.: 
0 L1.J 
lJ... > 

DIMENSIONAL FORM 
PREPARED BY: AMY SEMMES, A.I.A 0 0 

"' u 
g ~ 

STREET VIEW 
~ ~ 
II' g 

OAi£: 7/1 Q /2017 

SCAt£: NONE 

ZONING BOARD VARIANCE SUBMITTAL, JULY 10, 2017 
~OlE ll=.AT SCA!.£ IS 
W:-i::l\ P~ \TIO 0 11 X 17 PA:ltft51Zt 

AO.O 



BLOCK MAP 

STREET VIEW OF ENTRY FACADE 

VIEW OF ENTRY WAL~AY VIEW FROM ENTRY GATE WALKWAY WAY VIEW OUT TO STREET 
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GRA55/ 

=60 FOSTER 5T 
2 5 STY. v.IOOD 

GROUND=IOO.O' 
FF ELc-v=I032' 

ROOF A BOVE DOOR AT 
EAVES=II'l .1 ' 

LO~ ROOF PEAK=I20.6 ' 
HIGH ROOF PEAK=128 .6' 

41 .5 ' 

BRICK 1-iALK 

(i 
w 
\!) 
z 
<{ 
(i 
\!) 

I 
I 

I #6 2 _j 

PROPOSED WVERED 
~ PORCH ADD 'T ION 

~ 
·r:~ 
® 
~ 

F c=:> 5 T E R. 5 T fi<..E ET 

Z O NING D ISTR ICT Cl 
REO . 

FRONT SETBACK: H+L(a}/4 
SIDE SETBACK.- H+L(n)/4 
REA R SETBA CK: H+L(c)/4 
MAX/HUH HEIGHT: 35' 
HIN POPEN SPACE/LOT AREA.- 30SlJ 

TOTAL LOT AREA: .2 7/q S.F 

FLOOD BOUNDARY ZONE: C 

WATERMAN 

F.O. YiA TERMAN AND ASSOC, fNC. 
2 r-1/STER/A MY 

CANTON, MA 0202/ 
(78/}-401-0111 

20 

DEED: 660/:J/4/5 PB 147 PLAN 3 7 

~~ "" 0 

0 

GRAPHIC SCA LE IH=20'-

20 40 

CERTIFIED .PLOT PLAN 
OF LAND IN 

CAMBRI.OGE; MA 

60 

O~NER: MARC G. HOLZER c$ MADELLEINE 

C. HOLZER 
60 FOSTER STREET, CAKBRIDGEJ MA 

DATE:.Jun 14 , 2017 SCALE: /"=20' 

~~ ~ [;i 

60 FOSTER STREET, CAMBRIDGE, MA. AMY SEMMES, A.I.A )>-
;ll% ' .... ~ z: ......... Pff0£CT mu.: 
8~ 0 ........... 

0 
0 - z: 0 
~o; rrl ~ 120 AUBURN ST MEDFORD, MA 02155 

• ~ g CERTIFIED PLOT PLAN ~ ~ -....J ORAWlNC llllE.: T[lEPIICM: 781 507-6668 

~ """ amy @ semmesdesign.com 
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MASTER BEDROOM 
14'-5" X 19'-6lf 

35-1 1/2 

30'-2 1/4" 

r- -

STUDY 
12'-0" X 11'-2" 

4'-11 1/4" 

==~~=====' ========~----~ ~=======~~ ~ 

fF lf 
GUEST BEDROOM I OFFICE 

13'-7Jf X 15'-llf' 1\ ::= l ~ 
~=·:!,!~ ~S~ERB~T~ '61 \ I ~~E~\J3ATf-!F 

o 16-0 X 14-5 
0 8

._
8
• X~ 

uL~~·~~~~ o~o~~~~~~~~~~~·~J~~~-
r-~ --~ 

( 
§'I ~ ! Vj\ SECOND FLOOR PLAN 

~ r 1'-J r , • • GROSS SF FOR F.A.R. = 918 SF 
' a·-o· I / (UNCHANGED) 
~----~ WAIT OF PROPOSED WORK 

30'-2 1/4" 

KITCHEN 
11'-11" X 11'-6" 

4'-11 1/4" 

A/C EQUIP 
ENCLOSURE 

..... 
I 

s 
"' I 

"' :::-
N 

LIVING ROOM 
13'-llf' X 26'-10" 

ttl" Q.G. HT 

DINING ROOM 
13'-6" X 15'-llf' 

tW' Q.G. HT 

~~ 
~ ~I 

l Jl!l----t 
BULKHEAD 

- I 
~ 

{ l b 
I .lt-71 1r ,.-t- t- -rr,-..- -n 11 

r--~====25~==~~~~)<~~~~~====~'·---------~ 
NEW COVERED~ORCH~ ~ "- : ·r 1~ \ ED 
ADDITION AT{XISTING 1 1 I~ 1 ~-> I ~ f11\ FIRSTFLOOR PLAN- PROPOS 
STOOP, SEE 2.0 ' -' ~ \.:.JI • , • • 
FOR DETAILS 8 0 o ROOf E~ 

\ I 
UMIT OF'- _L 7'-6r-STOOP ~ / 

GROSS SF FOR F.A.R. = 
EXISTING HOUSE= 948 SF 
NEW FRONT PORCH= 26 SF 
TOTAL FIRST FL = 974 SF OF GF 

~ ROOF PEAK 

t1Jt. A TllC FLOOR 

-r---, r- -, r -, 
I I I I I I 
I II I I I I I I I I MASTER 'a, I 1 MASTER BATH 
I II I BEDROOM 

I I I ;... 
I I I I I I 
L __ ...J L __ ...J L _ ...J 

A SECOND FLOOR 
Jill -

r--l r--l r--l 
I I I I I I 
I I I I I I 
I II I LIVING ROOM ~ I I 
I II I l-- 1 I 
L __ JL _ _ J L __ J 

A FIRST FLOOR 

~--------~nl===C:~==W:L:SP:~:CE====~n 
...J 

BASEMENT 

v 

fi---------t 

. 
"' .J, 

Q) BUILDING SECTION - EXISTING 
r f r r 

-
8'-1 3/8" 

1 r-+------,-----rl - - 1-- I 

I 
I 

ROOF BELOW 

LOW EA\{ 

~ : 
~ I 
1-t- I 
r-r- I r-r­
r-r-
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